
General $402,364

Capital Outlay $1,563,110

Special Education $640,512

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.901

Owner Occupied $4.254

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.804

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,445,945

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,445,945Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $152,099,841

Owner Occupied $61,200,395

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $91,696,703

Total $304,996,939

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

17.0

36.7%

30.0

$59,894Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 215.040

9-12 54.872

231.018

60.249

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 297.832 322.970

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 322

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 12

District Dropout Rate 2.9%

% Special Needs Students* 10.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.7%

13

Classroom Staff 2.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 204

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 291

Educational Funds $19,313

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 291.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

6

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

34

2023-2024 Profile of Andes Central School District 11-1

Home County: Charles Mix

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 27.920 31.703

1001 High St, Lake Andes, SD  57356

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $9,404,020

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $77,423

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,687,264

PK Instruction $228,502

Adult Instruction $0

$336,742

$25,885

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $23,812

Non-Programmed $95,880

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $221,407

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,672,101

County $16,743

State $1,507,878

Federal $932,181

Total $4,128,902

$0

$0

$0

$3,378,776

$475,965

$75

$0

$24,684

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$3,378,776 $500,724

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$585,431

$730,697

$131,487

$23,134

$9,283

$7,352

$0

$0

$0

$0

$779,526

$8,143

$66,563

$27,308

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$21,961

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$203,470 $0 $0

$0 $3,361,099 $0

$588,633 $138,247 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,143,134

$164,054

$0

$372,618

$437,511

$130,409

$0

$167,763

$87,493

$135,486

$16,570

$95,745

$0

$102,200

$688,814

$61,538

$0

$124,116

$151,948

$50,408

$0

$66,959

$21,151

$75,126

$6,236

$135

$0

$14,431

$24,314

$25,885

$0

$133,692

$77,749

$8,621

$122,535

$295,568

$9,985

$4,165

$0

$0

$0

$44,280

$174,278

$2,909

$0

$16,360

$13,204

$12,949

$0

$57,189

$12,858

$185,582

$1,007

$0

$0

$53,982

$14,926

$0

$0

$13,829

$8,694

$0

$3,238,564

$139,402

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$8,103

$500

$0

$0

$661

$76,251

$1,084

$0

$0

$0

$5,822

$0

$0

$779,526

$6,554

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Andes Central School District 11-1

Other Enterprise

$3,593,477

$275,304 $383,045

$5,519,717 $4,325,609 $456,498Total Expenditures

$3,852,984 $1,260,862 $746,792 $530,317 $3,423,518 $870,397


