# south dakota DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

# 2023-2024 Profile of Andes Central School District 11-1

1001 High St, Lake Andes, SD 57356 Home County: Charles Mix Area in Square Miles: 204

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College To	
Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	322	Average Teacher Salary	\$59,894	(ACT) *	
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	291	Avg Years of Experience	17.0	English	
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	291.00	% with Advanced Degrees	36.7%	Math	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	12	Certified Instructional Staff	30.0	Reading	
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	34	Classroom Staff	2.0	Science	
% Special Needs Students*	10.6%			Composite Score	
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**				Number Tested	6
District Dropout Rate	2.9%			*No ACT data displayed	d when
District Attendance Rate	92.7%			than ten students are i	
Student to Staff Ratio	10.1				
Number of Graduates	13		64a4a A:J		
	10	i	State Aid		

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

<b>Enrollment Data</b>					
	age Daily endance	Average Daily Membership			
РК	27.920	31.703			
KG-8	215.040	231.018			
9-12	54.872	60.249			
Total	297.832	322.970			

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$19,313

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

## **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,445,945
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,445,945

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### 2023 Payable 2024 **Taxable Valuations**

Agricultural	\$152,099,841
Owner Occupied	\$61,200,395
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$91,696,703
Total	\$304,996,939

# 'est

	English	
	Math	
	Reading	
	Science	
(	Composite Score	
	Number Tested	6
	*No ACT data displa than ten students a	-

**Teacher Compensation** 

Average Teacher Compensation \$77,423

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

\$402,364
\$1,563,110
\$640,512
\$9,404,020

## 2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.901		
Owner Occupied	\$4.254		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.804		
Special Education	\$1.574		
Capital Outlay	\$0.000		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy.			

## **Andes Central School District 11-1**

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,672,101	\$0	\$475,965	Impact Aid	\$3,593,477	
County	\$16,743	\$0	\$75	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,507,878	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$932,181	\$3,378,776	\$24,684	Food Service	\$275,304	\$383,045
Total	\$4,128,902	\$3,378,776	\$500,724	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	<b>Special Education</b>	
K-12 Instruction	\$2,687,264	\$21,961	\$336,742	
PK Instruction	\$228,502	\$0	\$25,885	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$585,431	\$9,283	\$66,563	
Administration Services	\$730,697	\$7,352	\$27,308	
Fiscal Services	\$203,470	\$0	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$3,361,099	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$588,633	\$138,247	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$131,487	\$0	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$23,134	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$23,812	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$95,880	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$779,526	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$221,407	\$8,143	\$0	
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$5,519,717	\$4,325,609	\$456,498	

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,143,134	\$688,814	\$24,314	\$174,278	\$14,926	\$500
PK Instruction	\$164,054	\$61,538	\$25,885	\$2,909	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$372,618	\$124,116	\$133,692	\$16,360	\$13,829	\$661
Administration Services	\$437,511	\$151,948	\$77,749	\$13,204	\$8,694	\$76,251
Fiscal Services	\$130,409	\$50,408	\$8,621	\$12,949	\$0	\$1,084
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$122,535	\$0	\$3,238,564	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$167,763	\$66,959	\$295,568	\$57,189	\$139,402	\$0
Transportation Services	\$87,493	\$21,151	\$9,985	\$12,858	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$135,486	\$75,126	\$4,165	\$185,582	\$0	\$5,822
Community Services	\$16,570	\$6,236	\$0	\$1,007	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$95,745	\$135	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$779,526
Co-Curricular	\$102,200	\$14,431	\$44,280	\$53,982	\$8,103	\$6,554
Total Expenditures	\$3,852,984	\$1,260,862	\$746,792	\$530,317	\$3,423,518	\$870,397

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.